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law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Revision 
to Automatic Dependent Surveillance-Broad-
cast (ADS–B) Out Equipment and Use Re-
quirements’’ ((RIN2120–AL16) (Docket No. 
FAA–2019–0562)) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on July 18, 2019; to 
the Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–2077. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Airbus Helicopters Deutsch-
land GmbH Helicopters’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) 
(Docket No. FAA–2018–0980)) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on July 
18, 2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2078. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Airbus SAS Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0020)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2079. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Airbus SAS Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0496)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2080. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Bombardier, Inc., Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0019)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2081. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Bombardier, Inc., Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0119)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2082. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Bombardier, Inc., Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0185)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2083. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Bombardier, Inc., Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0189)) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2084. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Leonardo S.p.A. Heli-
copters’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA– 
2018–0648)) received in the Office of the Presi-
dent of the Senate on July 18, 2019; to the 

Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–2085. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Robinson Helicopter Com-
pany Helicopters’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket 
No. FAA–2019–0361)) received in the Office of 
the President of the Senate on July 18, 2019; 
to the Committee on Commerce, Science, 
and Transportation. 

EC–2086. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Rockwell Collins, Inc. Flight 
Display System Application’’ ((RIN2120– 
AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0469)) received 
in the Office of the President of the Senate 
on July 18, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2087. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Saab AB, Saab Aeronautics 
(Formerly Known as Saab AB, Saab 
Aerosystems) Airplanes’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) 
(Docket No. FAA–2018–1067)) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on July 
18, 2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

f 

PETITIONS AND MEMORIALS 

The following petition or memorial 
was laid before the Senate and was re-
ferred or ordered to lie on the table as 
indicated: 

POM–121. A petition from a citizen of the 
State of Texas relative to the decennial cen-
sus questionnaire; to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. JOHNSON, from the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs, with an amendment in the nature of a 
substitute and an amendment to the title: 

S. 411. A bill to establish a Counterter-
rorism Advisory Board, and for other pur-
poses (Rept. No. 116–59). 

By Mr. JOHNSON, from the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment: 

S. 1521. A bill to amend section 327 of the 
Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emer-
gency Assistance Act to clarify that Na-
tional Urban Search and Rescue Response 
System task forces may include Federal em-
ployees (Rept. No. 116–60). 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. BARRASSO (for himself, Mr. 
CARPER, Mr. CRAMER, and Mr. BOOK-
ER): 

S. 2194. A bill to amend the John D. Din-
gell, Jr. Conservation, Management, and 
Recreation Act to establish the Theodore 
Roosevelt Genius Prize for reducing human- 

predator conflict, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Environment and Public 
Works. 

By Mr. VAN HOLLEN (for himself and 
Ms. MURKOWSKI): 

S. 2195. A bill to establish the National Fab 
Lab Network, a Federally chartered organi-
zation consisting of a national network of 
local digital fabrication facilities providing 
universal access to advanced manufacturing 
tools for workforce development, STEM edu-
cation, developing inventions, creating busi-
nesses, producing personalized products, 
mitigating risks, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. CORNYN (for himself and Mr. 
CRUZ): 

S. 2196. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
11158 Highway 146 North in Hardin, Texas, as 
the ‘‘Lucas Lowe Memorial Post Office’’; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

By Mr. BROWN (for himself, Mr. COR-
NYN, Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Mr. PORTMAN, 
Mr. TILLIS, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, and 
Mrs. FEINSTEIN): 

S. 2197. A bill to amend chapter 77 of title 
18, United States Code, to clarify that using 
drugs or illegal substances to cause a person 
to engage in a commercial sex act con-
stitutes coercion and using drugs or illegal 
substances to provide or obtain the labor or 
services of a person constitutes forced labor; 
to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. INHOFE (for himself and Mr. 
KING): 

S. 2198. A bill to promote the launch of 
aviation’s next era; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mrs. SHAHEEN (for herself, Ms. 
COLLINS, Mr. CARPER, and Mr. 
CRAMER): 

S. 2199. A bill to provide patient protec-
tions with respect to the cost of insulin; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

By Ms. DUCKWORTH (for herself and 
Mr. DURBIN): 

S. 2200. A bill to deposit civil penalties and 
assessments collected for false claims and 
statements made with respect to public 
housing to a Fraud Compensation Fund at 
the Department of Housing and Urban Devel-
opment; to the Committee on Banking, 
Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ (for himself, Mr. 
PAUL, Mr. MERKLEY, and Mr. 
CRAMER): 

S. 2201. A bill to create a safe harbor for in-
surers engaging in the business of insurance 
in connection with a cannabis-related busi-
ness, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

By Mr. HEINRICH: 
S. 2202. A bill to expedite detainee trans-

port to border patrol processing facilities; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 91 

At the request of Mr. GARDNER, the 
names of the Senator from Michigan 
(Mr. PETERS) and the Senator from 
Alabama (Mr. JONES) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 91, a bill to amend title 
38, United States Code, to authorize per 
diem payments under comprehensive 
service programs for homeless veterans 
to furnish care to dependents of home-
less veterans, and for other purposes. 

S. 164 
At the request of Mr. DAINES, the 

name of the Senator from Alaska (Mr. 
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SULLIVAN) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 164, a bill to amend title 10, United 
States Code, to remove the prohibition 
on eligibility for TRICARE Reserve Se-
lect of members of the reserve compo-
nents of the Armed Forces who are eli-
gible to enroll in a health benefits plan 
under chapter 89 of title 5, United 
States Code. 

S. 178 
At the request of Mr. RUBIO, the 

name of the Senator from California 
(Ms. HARRIS) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 178, a bill to condemn gross 
human rights violations of ethnic 
Turkic Muslims in Xinjiang, and call-
ing for an end to arbitrary detention, 
torture, and harassment of these com-
munities inside and outside China. 

S. 203 
At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 

name of the Senator from California 
(Mrs. FEINSTEIN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 203, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to per-
manently extend the railroad track 
maintenance credit, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 261 
At the request of Mr. HEINRICH, the 

names of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Mrs. SHAHEEN) and the Senator 
from Oklahoma (Mr. INHOFE) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 261, a bill to 
extend the authorization of appropria-
tions for allocation to carry out ap-
proved wetlands conservation projects 
under the North American Wetlands 
Conservation Act through fiscal year 
2024, and for other purposes. 

S. 296 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from Montana 
(Mr. DAINES) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 296, a bill to amend XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to ensure more 
timely access to home health services 
for Medicare beneficiaries under the 
Medicare program. 

S. 349 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Ms. HASSAN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 349, a bill to require the 
Secretary of Transportation to request 
nominations for, and make determina-
tions regarding, roads to be designated 
under the national scenic byways pro-
gram, and for other purposes. 

S. 430 
At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 

name of the Senator from Indiana (Mr. 
BRAUN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
430, a bill to extend the Secure Rural 
Schools and Community Self-Deter-
mination Act of 2000. 

S. 460 
At the request of Mr. WARNER, the 

name of the Senator from California 
(Mrs. FEINSTEIN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 460, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to extend 
the exclusion for employer-provided 
education assistance to employer pay-
ments of student loans. 

S. 496 
At the request of Mr. SULLIVAN, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 

(Mr. BLUMENTHAL) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 496, a bill to preserve 
United States fishing heritage through 
a national program dedicated to train-
ing and assisting the next generation 
of commercial fishermen, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 514 
At the request of Mr. TESTER, the 

name of the Senator from Texas (Mr. 
CORNYN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
514, a bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to improve the benefits 
and services provided by the Depart-
ment of Veterans Affairs to women vet-
erans, and for other purposes. 

S. 691 
At the request of Mr. CASEY, the 

name of the Senator from Nevada (Ms. 
CORTEZ MASTO) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 691, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to enhance 
prescription drug affordability by ex-
panding access to assistance with out- 
of-pocket costs under Medicare part D 
for low-income seniors and individuals 
with disabilities. 

S. 814 
At the request of Mrs. SHAHEEN, the 

names of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 
BROWN) and the Senator from Montana 
(Mr. TESTER) were added as cosponsors 
of S. 814, a bill to amend title XVIII of 
the Social Security Act to improve ac-
cess to diabetes outpatient self-man-
agement training services, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 888 
At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 

name of the Senator from Florida (Mr. 
RUBIO) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
888, a bill to require a standard finan-
cial aid offer form, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 997 
At the request of Ms. WARREN, the 

name of the Senator from Texas (Mr. 
CORNYN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
997, a bill to recognize and honor the 
service of individuals who served in the 
United States Cadet Nurse Corps dur-
ing World War II, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 1007 
At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 

name of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. UDALL) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1007, a bill to amend the Horse 
Protection Act to designate additional 
unlawful acts under the Act, strength-
en penalties for violations of the Act, 
improve Department of Agriculture en-
forcement of the Act, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 1142 
At the request of Mr. HEINRICH, the 

name of the Senator from Maryland 
(Mr. VAN HOLLEN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 1142, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to pro-
vide tax credits for energy storage 
technologies, and for other purposes. 

S. 1188 
At the request of Mr. CARDIN, the 

name of the Senator from Arkansas 
(Mr. BOOZMAN) was added as a cospon-

sor of S. 1188, a bill to promote United 
States-Mongolia trade by authorizing 
duty-free treatment for certain im-
ports from Mongolia, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 1223 
At the request of Mr. CASEY, the 

name of the Senator from Illinois (Ms. 
DUCKWORTH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1223, a bill to amend title XVIII of 
the Social Security Act to provide for 
the non-application of Medicare com-
petitive acquisition rates to complex 
rehabilitative wheelchairs and acces-
sories. 

S. 1464 
At the request of Mr. INHOFE, the 

name of the Senator from Arkansas 
(Mr. BOOZMAN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 1464, a bill to provide grants to 
State, local, territorial, and tribal law 
enforcement agencies to obtain behav-
ioral health crisis response training for 
law enforcement officers. 

S. 1539 
At the request of Mr. PETERS, the 

name of the Senator from Maryland 
(Mr. VAN HOLLEN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 1539, a bill to amend the 
Homeland Security Act of 2002 to pro-
vide funding to secure nonprofit facili-
ties from terrorist attacks, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1615 
At the request of Mr. UDALL, the 

name of the Senator from Illinois (Ms. 
DUCKWORTH) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1615, a bill to amend titles 10 and 
37, United States Code, to provide com-
pensation and credit for retired pay 
purposes for maternity leave taken by 
members of the reserve components, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 1728 
At the request of Mr. MARKEY, the 

names of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mrs. HYDE-SMITH) and the Senator 
from Minnesota (Ms. KLOBUCHAR) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 1728, a bill to 
require the United States Postal Serv-
ice to sell the Alzheimer’s semipostal 
stamp for 6 additional years. 

S. 1750 
At the request of Ms. HARRIS, the 

name of the Senator from Nevada (Ms. 
ROSEN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1750, a bill to establish the Clean 
School Bus Grant Program, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1792 
At the request of Mr. CASEY, the 

name of the Senator from Arizona (Ms. 
SINEMA) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1792, a bill to require the Secretary of 
Labor to maintain a publicly available 
list of all employers that relocate a 
call center or contract call center work 
overseas, to make such companies in-
eligible for Federal grants or guaran-
teed loans, and to require disclosure of 
the physical location of business 
agents engaging in customer service 
communications, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 1822 
At the request of Mr. WICKER, the 

names of the Senator from Arizona 
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(Ms. SINEMA), the Senator from Indiana 
(Mr. YOUNG) and the Senator from Ha-
waii (Mr. SCHATZ) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 1822, a bill to require the 
Federal Communications Commission 
to issue rules relating to the collection 
of data with respect to the availability 
of broadband services, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 1919 

At the request of Mr. YOUNG, the 
name of the Senator from Hawaii (Mr. 
SCHATZ) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
1919, a bill to require certain grantees 
under title I of the Housing and Com-
munity Development Act of 1974 to 
submit a plan to track discriminatory 
land use policies, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 1968 

At the request of Mr. WICKER, the 
name of the Senator from New Mexico 
(Mr. UDALL) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 1968, a bill to amend the National 
Telecommunications and Information 
Administration Organization Act to 
provide for necessary payments from 
the Spectrum Relocation Fund for 
costs of spectrum research and develop-
ment and planning activities, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 1975 

At the request of Mr. RISCH, the 
names of the Senator from Louisiana 
(Mr. KENNEDY) and the Senator from 
Iowa (Ms. ERNST) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 1975, a bill to require the 
Small Business Administration to issue 
licenses under the Small Business In-
vestment Act of 1958 within particular 
time frames, and for other purposes. 

S. 2014 

At the request of Mr. MARKEY, the 
name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Ms. WARREN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2014, a bill to provide 
grants to States to encourage the im-
plementation and maintenance of fire-
arms licensing requirements, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2043 

At the request of Mr. BLUMENTHAL, 
the name of the Senator from Mary-
land (Mr. CARDIN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 2043, a bill to provide in-
centives for hate crime reporting, pro-
vide grants for State-run hate crime 
hotlines, and establish alternative sen-
tencing for individuals convicted under 
the Matthew Shephard and James 
Byrd, Jr. Hate Crimes Prevention Act. 

S. 2063 

At the request of Mr. YOUNG, the 
name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. BENNET) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2063, a bill to amend title XI of 
the Social Security Act with respect to 
organ procurement organizations. 

S. 2072 

At the request of Ms. WARREN, her 
name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2072, a bill to provide for an increase, 
effective December 1, 2019, in the rates 
of compensation for veterans with serv-
ice-connected disabilities and the rates 
of dependency and indemnity com-

pensation for the survivors of certain 
disabled veterans, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 2080 
At the request of Ms. BALDWIN, the 

names of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
MERKLEY), the Senator from Nebraska 
(Mrs. FISCHER), the Senator from 
Rhode Island (Mr. WHITEHOUSE) and the 
Senator from Idaho (Mr. RISCH) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 2080, a bill to 
amend the Public Health Service Act 
to increase the number of permanent 
faculty in palliative care at accredited 
allopathic and osteopathic medical 
schools, nursing schools, social work 
schools, and other programs, including 
physician assistant education pro-
grams, to promote education and re-
search in palliative care and hospice, 
and to support the development of fac-
ulty careers in academic palliative 
medicine. 

S. 2083 
At the request of Mrs. FEINSTEIN, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. MURPHY) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2083, a bill to amend chapter 2205 
of title 36, United States Code, to en-
sure pay equity for amateur athletes, 
and for other purposes. 

S. 2085 
At the request of Ms. ROSEN, the 

names of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Ms. HASSAN) and the Senator 
from Arkansas (Mr. BOOZMAN) were 
added as cosponsors of S. 2085, a bill to 
authorize the Secretary of Education 
to award grants to eligible entities to 
carry out educational programs about 
the Holocaust, and for other purposes. 

S. 2112 
At the request of Ms. HARRIS, the 

name of the Senator from Wisconsin 
(Ms. BALDWIN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 2112, a bill to enhance the 
rights of domestic workers, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2118 
At the request of Mr. COTTON, the 

names of the Senator from New Jersey 
(Mr. MENENDEZ) and the Senator from 
Florida (Mr. SCOTT) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 2118, a bill to prohibit 
United States persons from dealing in 
certain information and communica-
tions technology or services from for-
eign adversaries and to require the ap-
proval of Congress to terminate certain 
export controls in effect with respect 
to Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd., and 
for other purposes. 

S. 2140 
At the request of Mr. DURBIN, the 

name of the Senator from Vermont 
(Mr. LEAHY) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 2140, a bill to amend the Internal 
Revenue Code of 1986 to modify the 
rules relating to inverted corporations. 

S. 2160 
At the request of Mr. SCOTT of South 

Carolina, the name of the Senator from 
Georgia (Mr. PERDUE) was added as a 
cosponsor of S. 2160, a bill to require 
carbon monoxide alarms in certain 
Federally assisted housing, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 2177 
At the request of Mr. LANKFORD, the 

name of the Senator from Indiana (Mr. 
BRAUN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
2177, a bill to provide taxpayers with an 
improved understanding of Govern-
ment programs through the disclosure 
of cost, performance, and areas of du-
plication among them, leverage exist-
ing data to achieve a functional Fed-
eral program inventory, and for other 
purposes. 

S. RES. 120 
At the request of Mr. CARDIN, the 

name of the Senator from Michigan 
(Ms. STABENOW) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. Res. 120, a resolution opposing 
efforts to delegitimize the State of 
Israel and the Global Boycott, Divest-
ment, and Sanctions Movement tar-
geting Israel. 

S. RES. 194 
At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 

name of the Senator from Massachu-
setts (Ms. WARREN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. Res. 194, a resolution des-
ignating July 30, 2019, as ‘‘National 
Whistleblower Appreciation Day’’. 

S. RES. 252 
At the request of Mr. GRAHAM, the 

names of the Senator from Florida (Mr. 
SCOTT) and the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. GARDNER) were added as cospon-
sors of S. Res. 252, a resolution desig-
nating September 2019 as National De-
mocracy Month as a time to reflect on 
the contributions of the system of gov-
ernment of the United States to a more 
free and stable world. 

S. RES. 260 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from West Vir-
ginia (Mrs. CAPITO) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. Res. 260, a resolution rec-
ognizing the importance of sustained 
United States leadership to accel-
erating global progress against mater-
nal and child malnutrition and sup-
porting the commitment of the United 
States Agency for International Devel-
opment to global nutrition through the 
Multi-Sectoral Nutrition Strategy. 

S. RES. 263 
At the request of Mr. BRAUN, the 

name of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mr. WICKER) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. Res. 263, a resolution honoring the 
100th anniversary of The American Le-
gion. 

S. RES. 274 
At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, the 

name of the Senator from Missouri 
(Mr. BLUNT) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. Res. 274, a resolution expressing 
solidarity with Falun Gong practi-
tioners who have lost lives, freedoms, 
and other rights for adhering to their 
beliefs and practices, and condemning 
the practice of non-consenting organ 
harvesting, and for other purposes. 

f 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBJECT TO 
PROCEEDING 

I, Senator TAMMY DUCKWORTH, intend 
to object to proceeding to the nomina-
tion of William Bryan, of Virginia, to 
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